OP \$65.00 3453297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank		05/30/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Footcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	229 Quaker Hwy	
City:	North Smithfield	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02896	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3453297	PROTHOTICS
Registration Number:	4074757	PROSOLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4013490446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4014516139

Email: bnunes@afgroupinc.com

Correspondent Name: Beth Nunes

Address Line 1: 24 Albion Road, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Lincoln, RHODE ISLAND 02865

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Nunes
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Nunes/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release ProSole#page1.tif source=Release Prothotics#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0305



May 30, 2019

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

RE:

Release of Trademark Assignment Assignor: Atlantic Footcare, Inc.

Trademark: ProSole

Registration Date: 12/20/2011; Registration Number: 85019445

Our Loan Number: #0000565669

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves as a release of interest of a Trademark Assignment to Webster Bank, N.A. with regard to the above-referenced assignment. The loan associated with this assignment as been paid in full and we no longer have an interest in holding this assignment as collaboral.

ANNETTE PETRUZZI

ITS ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Sincerely,

Roger Crochetiere

Commercial Loan Operations

Enc.



May 30, 2019

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

RE:

Release of Trademark Assignment Assignor: Atlantic Footcare, Inc.

Trademark: Prothotics

Trademark, Fromones

Registration Date: 06/24/2008; Registration Number: 3453297

Our Loan Number: #0000565669

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves as a release of interest of a Trademark Assignment to Webster Bank, N.A. with regard to the above-referenced assignment. The loan associated with this assignment as been paid in full and we no longer have an interest in holding this assignment as collateral)

ANNETTE PETRUZZI

ITS ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Sincerely,

Røger Crochetiere

Commercial Loan Operations

Enc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 06/26/2019